employment (equivalent to four weeks). 
iv. Up to two hundred (200) hours after eighteen years of employment 

(equivalent to five weeks). 

G. Hourly Shift Employees (averaging 56-hour workweek) 
a. Vacation time 

i. Seventy-two (72) hours during first year of employment.   
ii. One hundred and forty-four (144) hours after first year of 

employment.  
iii. Two hundred and sixteen (216) hours after four years of 

employment.  
iv. Two hundred and eighty-eight (288) hours after nine years of 

employment.  

v. Three hundred and sixty (360) hours after eighteen years of 
employment.  

H. Salaried Exempt Employees (Battalion Chiefs) 

a. Vacation time 

i. Two hundred and eighty-eight (288) hours first year of 
employment as a salaried exempt employee.  

ii. Three hundred and sixty (360) hours after two years of 
employment as a salaried exempt employee.  

I. Salaried Exempt Employees (Finance Manager, Human Resource Manager, 

Deputy Chief, Assistant Chief, and Chief)